

First Reading: 10/31/23	
Second Reading: 11/7/23	
Pass:	
Fail:	
Other:	
Bill 4-23-F:	A Bill to Amend the Constitution of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.
PURPOSE:	For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to amend its constitution.
(1) WHEREAS:	Section 3.6 of the Student Government Association Constitution lists all available Senate seats and currently reads
	"3.6.11. One (1) International Student Engagement Center student senator.", and
(2) WHEREAS:	The International Student Engagement Center is inaccurately labeled, and is in reality the Intercultural Student Engagement Center, requiring the name of the International Student Engagement Center senator position to be changed to Intercultural Student Engagement Center senator (ISEC), and
(3) WHEREAS:	Section 3.5 shall now read
	"3.6.11. One (1) Intercultural Student Engagement Center senator."
THEREFORE:	Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University will amend its Constitution.
AUTHOR:	Salvador León Golib, Administrative Vice President.
	Guan Zhou Sim, International Student Senator.
SPONSOR:	Legislative Operations Committee
CONTACTS:	salvador.leongolib793@topper.wku.edu